UNIVERSITY OF REGINA JOHNSON-SHOYAMA GRADUATE SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY (Regina Campus) GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Fall 2024 (202430) SEMESTER as of May 13, 2024 (subject to change) (In Canadian Dollars)

DOMESTIC TUITION						IANDATORY	STUDENT FEE	S	TOTAL DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES				
	Master of Public Administration (including certificates except	Master of Health Administration (including	Master of	Johnson- Shoyama PhD	Student's Union	Student Services, Health & Wellness	Academic Technologies	Total Mandatory	Master of Public Administration (including certificates	Master of Health Administration (including MCERT-	Master of Public	Johnson- Shoyama PhD	
CREDIT HOURS	MCERT-HSM)	MCERT-HSM)	Public Policy*	Program*	Fees~**^	Fee^^	Fee***	Student Fees	except MCERT-HSM)	HSM)	Policy*	Program*	
1	575.50	964.25	2,191.25	2,073.50	137.90	109.80	25.00	272.70	848.20	1,236.95	2,682.45	2,564.70	
2	1,151.00	1,928.50	2,191.25	2,073.50	143.60	109.80	25.00	278.40	1,429.40	2,206.90	2,688.15	2,570.40	
3	1,726.50	2,892.75	2,191.25	2,073.50	149.30	109.80	25.00	284.10	2,010.60	3,176.85	2,693.85	2,576.10	
4	2,302.00	3,857.00	2,191.25	2,073.50	155.00	109.80	25.00	289.80	2,591.80	4,146.80	2,699.55	2,581.80	
5	2,877.50	4,821.25	2,191.25	2,073.50	160.70	109.80	25.00	295.50	3,173.00	5,116.75	2,705.25	2,587.50	
6	3,453.00	5,785.50	2,191.25	2,073.50	384.90	109.80	25.00	519.70	3,972.70	6,305.20	2,710.95	2,593.20	
7	4,028.50	6,749.75	2,191.25	2,073.50	390.60	109.80	25.00	525.40	4,553.90	7,275.15	2,716.65	2,598.90	
8	4,604.00	7,714.00	2,191.25	2,073.50	396.30	109.80	25.00	531.10	5,135.10	8,245.10	2,722.35	2,604.60	
9	5,179.50	8,678.25	2,191.25	2,073.50	402.00	109.80	25.00	536.80	5,716.30	9,215.05	2,728.05	2,610.30	

INTERNATIONAL TUITION						MANDATORY STUDENT FEES				TOTAL INTERNATIONAL TUITION AND FEES				
	Master of Public Administration (including	Master of Health Administration		Johnson-	Student's	Student Services, Health &	Academic	Total	Master of Public Administration	Master of Health Administration		Johnson-		
CREDIT HOURS	certificates except MCERT-HSM)	(including MCERT-HSM)	Master of Public Policv*	Shoyama PhD Program*	Union Fees~**^	Wellness Fee^^	Technologies Fee***		(including certificates except MCERT-HSM)	(including MCERT- HSM)	Master of Public Policv*	Shoyama PhD Program*^^^		
1	1,007.25		3,834.75	2,073.50	137.90	109.80	25.00	272.70	1,279.95			2,564.70		
2	2,014.50		3,834.75	2,073.50	143.60	109.80	25.00	278.40	2,292.90			2,570.40		
3	3,021.75	5,062.50	3,834.75	2,073.50	149.30	109.80	25.00	284.10	3,305.85	5,346.60	4,337.35	2,576.10		
4	4,029.00	6,750.00	3,834.75	2,073.50	155.00	109.80	25.00	289.80	4,318.80	7,039.80	4,343.05	2,581.80		
5	5,036.25	8,437.50	3,834.75	2,073.50	160.70	109.80	25.00	295.50	5,331.75	8,733.00	4,348.75	2,587.50		
6	6,043.50	10,125.00	3,834.75	2,073.50	384.90	109.80	25.00	519.70	6,563.20	10,644.70	4,354.45	2,593.20		
7	7,050.75	11,812.50	3,834.75	2,073.50	390.60	109.80	25.00	525.40	7,576.15	12,337.90	4,360.15	2,598.90		
8	8,058.00	13,500.00	3,834.75	2,073.50	396.30	109.80	25.00	531.10	8,589.10	14,031.10	4,365.85	2,604.60		
9	9,065.25	15,187.50	3,834.75	2,073.50	402.00	109.80	25.00	536.80	9,602.05	15,724.30	4,371.55	2,610.30		

* Master of Public Policy and Johnson-Shoyama PhD students must register full time (six credit hours) in each semester, are considered full time and are assessed a flat tuition fee regardless of how many credit hours they are registered in.

JSGS 850 AA - ZZ For students registered in Johnson-Shoyama internship courses. Tuition will be assessed at \$1,726.50 (domestic students) and \$3,021.75 (international students) plus Mandatory Student Fees (based upon 6 credit hours) according to the schedule above.

~ URSU fees will be assessed as \$44.60/student plus \$5.70/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

*** Student Health and Dental Plan - For the 202430 semester, graduate students enrolled in 6 or more credit hours (excluding off-campus contract classes) are assessed an additional \$218.50 URSU Health & Dental fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of paying the Plan premium (\$98.30 for health coverage and \$120.20 for dental coverage). The fee is only assessed in the fall semester for health and dental coverage for 12 months beginning September 1. The Plan and the \$218.50 fee are mandatory, but students can opt-out of the health and/or dental coverage until September 27, 2024, if they provide proof that they already have health and/or dental coverage. After the opt-out date, the premiums for the plan are non-refundable even if a student drops out of University. The student will continue to be eligible for benefits until the new plan year. Full Plan details are available on URSU's web site at: https://ursu.ca/services/health-dental-plan/

***Academic Technologies Fee of \$25.00 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract classes.

[^] All full-time and part-time students enrolled in at least one on-campus course will be assessed an additional \$87.60 U-Pass fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass Agreement established between URSU and the City of Regina. U-Pass and the \$87.60 fee are mandatory, but students can opt-out if they meet the opt-out criteria. The opt-out deadline is September 27, 2024. Details on the U-Pass program including pass activation, how to use the pass, opt-out criteria and the opt-out process can be found at www.ursu.ca/upass.

^{^^} The Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee is used to provide partial funding for student health, wellness, and service initiatives. This fee is assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). This fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract courses. This fee is mandatory even if the student does not access facilities, activities, services, and programs.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, PLEASE SEE THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR A LISTING OF OTHER FEES AND TUITION FOR MAINTENANCE OF STATUS AND OTHER GRST COURSES, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.